

IFFCO-TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD

Regd. Office: IFFCO Sadan, C-1, Distt. Centre, Saket, New Delhi-110017

SURETY INSURANCE FOR RECRUITING AGENT

UIN: IRDAN106RP0007V01202324

SALES LITERATURE/ PROSPECTUS

Applicability	The Surety Insurer undertakes to pay Compensation to the beneficiary as per the directives of MEA , up to the available limit of the Bond Value , and subject always to the terms and conditions of the Surety Insurance , provided that:
	 a) The Surety Insurer shall be liable only for those incident/s which have been first notified to the Surety Debtor or MEA within the Surety Period, as defined in Schedule. b) The Compensation should be in relation to the services offered by Surety Debtor as per the Emigration Act, 1983, the Rules and Circulars thereunder. c) This Surety Insurance will be valid from the inception of the Surety Period, until the earliest of (i) the completion of the Surety Period specified in the Schedule, or (ii) the date on which the Bond Value is exhausted.
Exclusions:	 Criminal Fines, and penalties War, invasion, act of foreign enemy, hostilities (whether war be declared or not), civil war, rebellion, revolution, insurrection or military or usurped power, terrorism, act of God, force majeure Ownership and/or conduct of any other business or activities wholly or partially owned/operated or managed except the business described in the Schedule. Any claim for which Insured has been held liable by any courts, tribunals, or any other authority, whether judicial or quasi-judicial, other than the MEA.